## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI86856

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kelley J. Lipman	12/08/2022
Jasper Jackson	12/08/2022
John A. Zepeda	12/13/2022
Philip J. Wadlow	12/08/2022
Reuben E. Lasrado	12/08/2022

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Neodyne Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	47801 Fremont Blvd.	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	te/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 94538		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18537391

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6508571288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-857-1717

**Email:** ip.docket.pa@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Page
Address Line 1: 167 Hamilton Avenue

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P298942.US.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Page
SIGNATURE: Stephanie Page	
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2024

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P298942.US.02 - Parent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066725 FRAME: 0854

508432151

source=P298942.US.02 - Parent Assignment#page2.tif source=P298942.US.02 - Parent Assignment#page3.tif

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: Page 1 of 3 P298942.US.01 First Named Inventor: Kelley J. Lipman

TENSIONED INFUSION SYSTEMS WITH

REMOVABLE HUBS

WHEREAS, we,

Kelley J. Lipman, a US citizen, having a mailing address of 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538; and

Jasper Jackson, a US citizen, having a mailing address of 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538; and

John A. Zepeda, a US citizen, having a mailing address of 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538; and

Philip J. Wadlow, a US citizen, having a mailing address of 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538; and

Reuben E. Lasrado, a Indian citizen, having a mailing address of 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled TENSIONED INFUSION SYSTEMS WITH REMOVABLE HUBS for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. 17/838,027, filed June 10, 2022;

WHEREAS, Neodyne Biosciences, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of the United States of America, and having offices at 47801 Fremont Blvd, Fremont, CA 94538 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and reexamination filings or extensions thereof), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: P298942.US.01		Page 2 of 3	
	First Named Inventor: Kelley J. Lipman		
	Title: TENSIONED INFUSION	SYSTEMS WITH	

acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

REMOVABLE HUBS

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number, filing date, and title of the patent application(s) once known.

DocuSigned by:		DocuSigned by:	
kelley lipman	December 8, 2022	Jasper Jackson	December 8, 2022
Kelley J. Lipman	(date)	Jasper Jackson	(date)
John d. Expeda	December 13, 2022	DocuSigned by:  Philip Wadlow  EFEOAGGEESSF44A	December 8, 2022
John A. Zepeda	(date)	Philip J. Wadlow	(date)
Reuben E. Lasrado	(date)		

	Attorney Docket No.: P298942.US.01  Page 3 of 3		
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Kelley J. Lipman		
	Title: TENSIONED INFUSION REMOVABLE HUBS	SYSTEMS WITH	

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment of rights by Assignors.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignee, by its undersigned officer, confirms its acceptance on the date set forth below.

Dated:	December 8, 2022	ASS	IGNEE: Neodyne Biosciences, Inc. Letty Lipman
		······································	(signature)
Place:	Kelley Lipman 47801 Fremont Boulevard, Fremynt <u>CA, 94538</u>		
		(p	printed name of authorized agent of assignee)
		Its:	President, CEO
			(title)

RECORDED: 02/12/2022